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1. What is your age?
75% are from age range 26 to 45

= 18-25-0.5%
® 26 -35-40.8%
= 36-45-34.8%

m 46-55-14.9%
= 56-65-5.5%
= 66 and over - 3.5%

2. What is your gender?

= Male - 52.7%
= Female - 45.8%

= Prefer not to say 1.5%
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3. What is your membership type?
88% Chartered Members

= RIBA Chartered Member - 88.5%
= Non-member - 7%

= RIBA Associate Member - 3%

= RIBA Student Member - 1%

= RIBA Retired Member - 0.5%

= RIBA Affiliate Member - 0%

m RIBA International Member - 0%

4. Where is your practice based?
London has the biggest response (32.7%). Responses also included from RSUA
and India.

® RIBA East - 5.5%

= RIBA East Midlands - 5%

= RIBA London - 32.7%

= RIBA North East - 9%

= RIBA North West - 19.9%

= RIBA South-South East - 9%
= RIBA South West - 8%

= RIBA West Midlands - 6%

= RIBA Yorkshire - 2.4%

m Other-1.5%
= RSUA - 1%
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5. Are you familiar with the RIBA CPD offer? 87% yes

= Yes - 86.6%
= No-13.4%

From those who said YES to question 5: Responders had the option to select

more than one answer

5.1. Which of the following CPD events have you heard of? 93% heard of
Core, 78% head of Roadshows, 56% heard of webinars

Other RIBA CPD events:
architecture.com/CPDProgramme - 28.7%

RIBA Providers Network CPD: ribacpd.com -
56.9%

RIBA Webinar Series:
architecture.com/cpdwebinars - 56.3%

RIBA CPD Roadshows:
architecture.com/CPDRoadshows - 78.2%

RIBA City CPD Programme:
architecture.com/CityCPD - 24.1%

RIBA Core CPD Programme:
architecture.com/CoreCPD - 93.1%

—
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5.2. Have you ever attended a RIBA CPD events, in the past? 83% have
attended

= Yes - 82.8%
® No-17.2%

5.3. In the past three months, where have you seen or heard about the RIBA
Core CPD/ RIBA City CPD? Responders had the option to select more than
one answer: 44% selected Monthly Regional Newsletters, 42% stand-alone
emails, 42% weekly MU, 33% architceturte.com

Other-4.4% [N
Ribacpd.com-21.3% (N
RIBAJ/AJ advert - 24.1% |
Social media- 12.6% (NG
From someone | know-18.4% [
At a previous RIBA event - 14.9% [
Architecture.com 33.3% (s
Weekly RIBA Member Update - 42% [ e
Monthly Regional Newsletter - 44.3% (s
Stand alone CPD seminar email -42% (e
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From those who said NO to question 5: 13% of total responders
5.4. How do you currently access your CPD? Online, lunchtime RIBA-
accredited by Providers, through the company, Online on RIBA website
(ribacpd.com)

From those who said YES to question 5.2.:

6. Which of the following events have you attended most recently? 82% of total
responders
38% have attended Core programme recently, followed by 20% attending the
Roadshows

= RIBA Core CPD Programme:
architecture.com/CoreCPD - 37.1%

= RIBA City CPD Programme:
architecture.com/CityCPD - 6.3%

= RIBA CPD Roadshows:
architecture.com/CPDRoadshows -
19.6%

= RIBA Webinar Series:
architecture.com/cpdwebinars - 7%

= RIBA Providers Network CPD:
ribacpd.com - 19.6%

= Other RIBA CPD events:
architecture.com/CPDProgramme -
10.5%
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7. From the following list, which CPD offer suits your current learning needs
best? From all responses with the option to select more than one answer, 56%
selected Core, 44% selected webinar series, 42% selected Roadshows

Other RIBA CPD events - 16.4%

RIBA Providers Network CPD — 28.4%

RIBA Webinar Series: Lunch-time, online content —
43.8%

RIBA Roadshows: full day of free, RIBA-accredited
CPD—-41.8%

RIBA City: 10 core seminars, delivered over 4 CPD
days—18.4%

RIBA Core: 10 core seminars, delivered over 10
months — 55.7%

8. From the following CPD delivery options, which is your preferred format?
40% selected face-to-face Core format, 23% selected face-to-face City
programme, 22% digital Core webinars, and 22% digital on-demand Core CPD.

= RIBA Core: 10 Core seminars, delivered
over 10 days —40.3%

= RIBA City: 10 Core seminars, delivered
over 4 days —13.9%

= RIBA Webinar series: 10 Core seminars,
delivered digitally over 10 days — 21.8%

= RIBA Online CPD: 10 Core seminars,
delivered digitally, on demand — 21.8%
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9. Are there any barriers preventing you from attending RIBA CPD events?
54% Yes

= Yes - 54.2%
m No -45.8%

From those who said YES to question 9.:

10. To which of the below would you say is the biggest barrier to us providing
you with your CPD needs? 54% of total responders, with the option to select
more than one answer: 76% selected CPD fees as the main barrier to CPD.

Delivery timings - 50.5%
CPD fees - 76.1%
Delivery locations - 40.4%

Delivery fomat - 11.9%

Others, including work commitments - 8.1%

11. We would like to contact you to discuss this survey further, in the near

future. Are you happy to be contacted with regards to this survey? 54% yes
12. Do you wish to enter the prize draw? 93% Yes



